PKP Prozessmesstechnik GmbH
Borsigstrasse 24
D-65205 Wiesbaden-Nordenstadt
Tel: 06122 / 7055 - 0
Fax: 06122 / 7055 – 50
Operating Instructions
PUM01 / PUM02 / PUM03
Druckmessumformer

Email: info@pkp.de · Internet: www.pkp.de
253
Ordering Code:
order number: PUM03.
Pressure transmitter, class 0.25
Output signal:
1 = 4 to 20 mA, 2-wire
2 = 0 to 10 V, 3-wire
Calibration:
1 = Relative pressure
2 = Absolute pressure
Electrical connection:
1 = Plug connector
2 = Permanently attached connection cable
Process connection:
1 = G1/2 B
2 = G 1 B (with flush-mounted diaphragm
for measuring range of 0 to 1.6 bar)
3 = M16 X 1.5 female thread (for measuring range > 1600 bar)
4 = Special thread (G1/4, 1/4“ NPT, 1/2“ NPT)
Design:
1 = Internal diaphragm
2 = Flush-mounted diaphragm
Measuring range:
R = relative A = absolute
R13 = -0.25 - 0 bar
R14 = -0.4 - 0 bar
R15 = -0.6 - 0 bar
R16 = -1 - 0 bar
R43 = -1 - 1.5 bar
R45 = -1 - 5 bar
R65 = 0 - 0.25 bar A65 = 0 - 0.25 bar
R66 = 0 - 0.4 bar A66 = 0 - 0.4 bar
R67 = 0 - 0.6 bar A67 = 0 - 0.6 bar
R69 = 0 - 1 bar A69 = 0 - 1 bar
R70 = 0 - 1.6 bar A70 = 0 - 1.6 bar
R72 = 0 - 2.5 bar A72 = 0 - 2.5 bar
R73 = 0 - 4 bar A73 = 0 - 4 bar
R74 = 0 - 6 bar A74 = 0 - 6 bar
R75 = 0 - 10 bar A75 = 0 - 10 bar
R76 = 0 - 16 bar A76 = 0 - 16 bar
R78 = 0 - 25 bar
R79 = 0 - 40 bar
R80 = 0 - 60 bar
R81 = 0 - 100 bar
R82 = 0 - 160 bar
R84 = 0 - 250 bar
R85 = 0 - 315 bar
R86 = 0 - 400 bar
R87 = 0 - 600 bar
R88 = 0 - 1000 bar (without flush-mounted diaphragm)
R89 = 0 - 1600 bar (without flush-mounted diaphragm)
R90 = 0 - 2500 bar (without flush-mounted diaphragm)
2.1.2. 1. 1. R76
Designs:
PUM02 Pressure Transmitters, Class 0.25
Output signal: possible output signals are: Current signal
4 to 20 mA in two-wire circuitry or voltage signal 0 to 10 V
in three-wire circuitry (other outputs available upon request)
Calibration: If desired, these devices can be calibrated up
to a measuring range of 0 to 16 bar at absolute pressure.
Electrical connection: standard DIN EN 175301-803 plug
connector, model A with cable box. Permanently attached
connection cable optional, standard length of 1m
Process connection: If desired, these devices can be
supplied with a flush-mounted stainless-steel diaphragm for
a measuring range up to 0 to 600 bar. This will be neces-
sary for use with viscous or sticky fluids.
Electrical specifications:
Supply voltage: 10 to 30 VDC with current output
14 to 30 VDC with voltage output
Power consump-
tion Max.: 20 mA